Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-783001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Medi-Tech Incorporated	Boston Scientific Corporation
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Natick, MA
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 12/31/1998	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	4,950,227
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages Including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	

21471200.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 6, 2006

Date of Transmission

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Parson Gigning Certificate

**REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0337** 

NO. 4434 P. 3

56271

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGER OF

Microvasive, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Medi-Tech Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation
Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation
Van-Tec, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

#### INTO

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation Boston Scientific Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 22nd day of June, 1979, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of

- 1. Microvasive, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 8th day of January, 1980, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;
- Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 8th day of February, 1980, pursuant to the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware;
  - 3. Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of October, 1982, pursuant to

the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts;

- 4. Medi-Tech Incorporated, a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of October, 1979, pursuant to the Business Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts; and
- 5. Van-Tec, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of June, 1981, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Indiana.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board on the <a href="Isth">18th</a> day of <a href="November">November</a>, 1988, determined to and did merge into itself said Microvasive, Inc., Mansfield Scientific, Inc., Medi-Tech, Incorporated, Mansfield Scientific, Inc. and Van-Tec, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Boston Scientific Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, Microvasive, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Medi-Tech, Incorporated, a Massachusetts corporation, Mansfield Scientific, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation and Van-Tec, Inc., an Indiana corporation (collectively, the "Merged Corporations"), and assumes all of each of their obligations; and

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 5 p.m. (E.S.T.) on December 31, 1988; and

- 3 -

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a φ£ the resolutions tφ Merge the Merged Corporations and assume each of their liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy recorded in the office the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or prudent to effect said merger,

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of Boston Scientific Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State of each of Delaware, Massachusetts and Indiana.

- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Boston Scientific Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Peter M. Nicholas, its President, and attested by Robert G. Anderson, its Secretary, this day of December, 1988.

BOSTON SCHENTAFIC CORPORATION

By:

Peter M. Nicholas, President

ATTEST:

Bv:

Robert G. Anderson,

Secretary

Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-783001

# OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

# TO THE ATTENTION OF:

### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page 6

Applicant:

Art Unit :

Serial No.:

Examiner:

Filed

indinino, ,

Title :

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

## MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Merger, faxed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: November 6, 2006

Respectfully subported

Dimothy A French Reg. No. 30,175

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

21471232.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

RECORDED: 11/06/2006 REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0342

PATENT